

Joe Morgan, MFCEP Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County, Florida

For Immediate Release Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Contact: Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County

Email: jmorgan@wakullavotes.gov

(850) 926-7575

Wakulla County Supervisor of Elections Announces New Website Address and Other Improvements in Preparation for 2024

Wakulla County, FL – Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections for Wakulla County, is announcing the launch of a new website address, <u>WakullaVotes.gov</u>. The new, easier-to-remember website address is designed to assist voters in finding election related information and services while ensuring security and accessibility. The website will also be undergoing a redesign to provide voters seamless access to information and services available. "Our goal is to be as accessible as possible and getting information should be as easy as one click away," said Supervisor Morgan.

Other important improvements made to the Supervisor's office include a fresh update to the lobby and Early Voting areas and a new patriotic mural painted by local artists Kai and Avery Nakashima. "With the launch of our new website address, and improvements to the office, now is as good a time as any to launch our "Vote in Honor of a Vet" program. We are *extremely* proud of our veterans and all the sacrifices that they made that allows us the freedoms that we have today" said Supervisor Morgan. More information regarding this new program will be released soon.

Voters can expect further improvements to the office and website design to enhance election accessibility, transparency and security. Supervisor Morgan invites voters to bookmark the new website address, however the old address www.wakullaelectionfl.gov will still direct voters to the Wakulla Supervisor of Elections website.

Voters with questions are encouraged to contact the Supervisor of Elections Office by email at wakullacountysoe@wakullavotes.gov, or by phone at 850.926.7575, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m.

###

Connect with us on Facebook for election updates. Visit www.WakullaVotes.gov for information on voting and elections in Wakulla County. Solicite recursos en español en persona, por teléfono o en www.WakullaVotes.gov